

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1233, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A13-0408), as follows:

1.3 Page 455, line 7, delete "83,104,000" and insert "103,104,000" and delete "
1.4 80,510,000" and insert "100,510,000"

1.5 Page 455, after line 7, insert:

1.6 **"MFIP cash grant increase. Additional**
1.7 **TANF funds must be used to increase MFIP**
1.8 **cash grants. Notwithstanding Minnesota**
1.9 **Statutes, section 256J.021, these funds**
1.10 **may be used to increase cash assistance**
1.11 **to individuals identified under Minnesota**
1.12 **Statutes, section 256J.021. Beginning in**
1.13 **fiscal year 2015, the commissioner of human**
1.14 **services shall adjust cash grants for inflation**
1.15 **based on the CPI-U for the prior calendar**
1.16 **year."**

1.17 Page 456, line 29, delete "91,832,000" and insert "71,832,000" and delete "
1.18 90,952,000" and insert "70,952,000"